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Full Board Meeting
Thursday, May 26, 2016
7:00 p.m.
Einstein College’s Lubin Hall — 1200 Van Nest Avenue

AGENDA

1. Pledge of Allegiance and Moment of Silence
2. Gallery Session: Speakers may respond to only two (2) questions at most by
board members
3. Elected Officials: Representatives may respond to only two (2) questions at
most by board members
4. Chairman’s Report
a. Motion to PUBLISH the April 2016 Full Board Meeting Minutes,
as distributed, on our website
5. Treasurer’s Report: Board Members with questions should speak to the
Treasurer after the meeting
6. District Manager’s Report: Board Members with questions should speak to the
District Manager after the meeting
7. Committee Reports
a. Economic Development
I. Motion to send an email of NO OBJECTION to the New
York State Liquor Authority (SLA) regarding the renewal
liquor license application for Pine Restaurant, 1913
Bronxdale Ave: Liquor, Wine & Beer
ii. Motion to send an email of NO OBJECTION to the SLA
regarding the renewal liquor license application for Fratelli
Restaurant, 2507 Eastchester Rd: Liquor, Wine & Beer
iii. Motion to send an e-mail of NO OBJECTION to the SLA
regarding the new liquor license application for Ruby’s
Restaurant, 600 VVan Nest Av: Liquor, Wine & Beer
iv. Motion to send an e-mail of ACKNOWLEDGMENT to the
SLA regarding the corporate name change for 900 Park
Restaurant, 900 Morris Park Av.
b. Transportation
i. Motion to SEND A LETTER to the NYC DOT (Department
of Transportation) supporting the residents of Seminole
Street between Rhinelander Avenue and Eastchester Road
with their petition requesting a study to be conducted by the

Date last modified: 5/25/16



DOT to determine the feasibility of turning their street into

a one-way

Motion to RECOMMEND APPROVAL of the following
street activity permit application(s):

2)

Event Name

Givin Rose of Sharon -
Reaching out to the
community Block
Party

Saint Francis Xavier Street
Fair

Hone Avenue Annual Block
Party

Evangelistic Outdoor
Gospel Service

8. Old Business
9. New Business
10. Adjournment

Event Type| Start Date | End Date

Block Party

Single Block
Festival

Block Party

Religious
Ceremony

j. Parks & Recreation

08/27/2016
9:00 AM

09/24/2016
10:00 AM

07/23/2016
12:00 PM

07/10/2016
6:00 PM

K. Public Safety
. Sanitation & Environmental Protection

08/27/2016
5:00 PM

09/24/2016
6:00 PM

07/23/2016
8:00 PM

07/10/2016
7:00 PM

Entered

03/14/2016

04/19/2016

04/22/2016

04/26/2016

Cross streets and intersections

OLINVILLE AVENUE between ALLERTON
AVENUE and BRITTON STREET

HAIGHT AVENUE between VAN NEST
AVENUE and MORRIS PARK AVENUE

HONE AVENUE between ARNOW
AVENUE and BOSTON ROAD

EAST GUN HILL ROAD between BOUCK
AVENUE and BURKE AVENUE

c. Leadership

d. Community Development & Budget Priorities
e. Education, Culture & Youth Services
f. Health & Social Services
g. Housing
h. Land Use
i. Nominating



